
Employment 2nd Qtr After Exit

Employment 4th Qtr After Exit

Median Earnings After Exit

Credential Attainment

Measurable Skills Gain

61.3%

38.5%

70.0%

ABE/Hi-Set (GED)

Less than H. S. 

13%

ESOL

Age 55 or Older

TRADE PARTICIPANTS

335

38

Number of current participants

Total Participants

New Participants this FY

Enrolled in Training by Activity 

(Paricipants may enroll in remedial and then occupational training)

Co-Enrolled

59.5%

67.1%

55%

63.8%

Q2

69.1%

Q4

71.1%

The Trade performance measures reflect the measures under WIOA 

59.0%

$12,699.00

59.9%

63.3%

59.4%

$12,935 $12,750.00

40.1%

$13,312.00

PARTICIPANT CHARACTERISTICS

Job Related to Training 

TRADE PETITIONS RTAA INFORMATION

6

2

These benefits are a wage subsidy available to 

older workers

0

MassHire Department of Career Services

TAA Performance Summary by Quarter (cumulative)

July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022

87

437

102

Filed

Certified 

TRAINING INFORMATIONTRAINING INFORMATION

52

UI Claimants

1%

Total number of participants that 

completed training

39.9%

New Training Enrollments in the FY

New & Carry-in Training Enrollments (Total)

264

97

Based on Participants whom Exited the Program

Occupational Skills

0.95

Massachusetts  Outcomes
Exit & Outcome Summary v. Goals

Q1

90%

QUARTERLY  PERFORMANCE  OUTCOMES

Math or Reading Level <9.0

Limited English 9%

Veterans

86%

Denied

51%

4%

Disabled

0.23

$8,800.00

66%

40%

59.7%

46.0%

85%

15%

Q3

24%

51%

1%
15%

90%

9% 13%
4%

55%
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